~0.29

0.3070.35

0.3670.42

0.4370.49

0.5070.63

0.6470.78

0.7971.00

1.0171.39

1.40 71.79

1.8072.20

2.2172.63

2.64 " 3.06

3.07 7 3.33

3.3474.86

~0.21

0.2270.29

0.3070.37

0.3870.45

0.46 ~ 0.63

0.64 " 0.81

0.8271.00

1.01 71.19

1.2071.39

1.4071.79

1.80 7 2.31

2.3272.84

S1.5M, S2M (DS2M) S3M (DS3M)
- HE = ZEHHA S HE =
(mm) (mm)
~1.00 4 ~0.62 4
1.0171.28 5 0.63 7 0.81 5
1.2971.58 6 0.8271.00 6
1.5971.89 7 1.0171.19 7
1.9072.20 8 1.2071.38 8
2.2172.52 9 1.3971.58 9
2.5372.84 10 1.5971.79 10
2.85 3.49 12 1.80  2.20 12
3.50 4.17 14 221" 2.64 14
4187 4.51 15 2.6372.84 15
4.52 7 5.55 18 2.8573.49 18
5.56 ~ 6.26 20 3.50 7 4.86 20
S5M (DS5M) S8M (DS8M)
ZHMA HE= EZHHA S HEZ
(mm) (mm)
~0.45 5 ~0.21 15
0.46 ~ 0.56 6 0.2270.29 20
0.5770.78 8 0.30 7 0.37 25
0.7970.89 9 0.3870.45 30
1.01 71.23 10 0.46 ~ 0.63 40
1.2471.59 12 0.64 " 0.81 50
1.60°2.20 15 0.8271.00 60
2.2172.84 20 1.0171.19 70
2.8573.50 25 1.2071.39 80
3.51 7417 30 1.4071.79 100
4187 4.86 35 1.80 7 2.31 125
4.87 "~ 4.86 40 2.3272.84 150
4.8776.24 50 2.8573.95 200
6.27 "~ 7.71 60 3.96 7 6.26 300

3

FH

Z2| 2 e S2m

Z2| 2 e S3M

Eogs | WE= EogAs | 4E=
(mm) (mm)

~0.33 2 ~0.33 3
0.3470.66 3 0.3470.54 4
0.67 ~1.00 4 0.5570.75 5
1.0171.33 5 0.76 ~ 1.00 6
1.3471.66 6 1.0171.16 7
1.67 " 2.00 7 1.1771.37 8
2.0172.33 8 1.3871.58 9
2.34" 2.66 9 1.5971.79 10
2.67 ~ 3.00 10 1.807 2.21 12
3.01 7 3.66 12 2.22°2.63 14
3.67 ~4.33 14 2.64°2.84 15
4.347 4.66 15 2.8573.47 18
4.67 " 5.66 18 3.48 7 3.88 20
5.67 "~ 6.33 20 3.8974.93 25




